Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/16/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flicker Records, LLC		107/10/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Provident Label Group LLC	
Street Address:	550 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004739	BIG HOUSE KIDS
Serial Number:	78764000	FLICKER RECORDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Eli Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROV - 0606374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Eli Apolzon TRADEMARK

900052994 REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0145

3004739

- 699 F

E E

Signature:	/lawrence eli apolzon/	
Date:	07/12/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=060712-0606374-PROV-confirmatory assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0146

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flicker Records, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, with an address of 301 Mallory Station Road STE 200, Franklin, Tennessee, 37067, ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
BIG HOUSE KIDS	Reg. No. 3,004,739
FLICKER RECORDS	Serial No. 78/764,000

WHEREAS, Provident Label Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of March 16, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of March 16, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: 7 0/06

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

FLICKER RECORDS, LLC

Name: II

Title:

1:\LKanter\PROV\Transfer of Assets from Flicker Records, LLC\060707 - Confirmatory TM Assignment - ldk.doc

TRADEMARK EL: 003346 FRAME: 0147